
 

 

CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT 

 

 This Extension Agreement (“Extension”) is entered into effective as of the 1ST day of 

January 2022, by and between the City of Aurora, an Illinois municipal corporation, (the “City”), 

and The Neighbor Project (the “Contractor” and hereinafter together referred to as the “Parties”). 

 

RECITALS 

 

 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a certain Agreement for Provision of Financial 

Empowerment Counseling Services, dated January 15, 2020 (the “Agreement”), wherein the 

Contractor agreed to provide one-on-one financial counseling and coaching, free of charge for 

participants, on-site at the City’s Financial Empowerment Center (“FEC”), located at 712 S. River 

Street, Aurora, Illinois, in accordance with the Cities for Financial Empowerment (“CFE”) 

program model and City’s pilot program for same; 

 

 WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is January 15, 2020 through December 31, 2021;   

 

 WHEREAS, on September 9, 2020, the Parties executed an Amendment to Agreement for 

Provision of Financial Empowerment Counseling Services (“Amendment”), which amended only 

the provisions on Compensation (Section 2.2) and Scope of Work (Exhibit “A” Paragraph 3b) and 

left all remaining terms unchanged; 

 

 WHEREAS, by its terms, the Agreement is set to expire on December 31, 2021; 

 

 WHEREAS, the City’s pilot program at the FEC and agreement with CFE expires on April 

30, 2022; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to continue their relationship and Contractor’s provision of 

services as stated in the Agreement and subsequent Amendment through the completion of the 

City’s pilot program on April 30, 2022. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, the Parties, in consideration as set forth herein, agree as follows: 

 

1. The Agreement and subsequent Amendment executed by the Parties is hereby 

extended through April 30, 2022; 

 

2. Contractor will continue to provide the services as stated in the Agreement and 

Amendment; 

 

3. Contractor will be compensated in the amount not to exceed $100,485.00 for the 

services provided pursuant to this extension; and 

 



 

 

4. All other terms and provisions of the Agreement and Amendment remain the same 

and unchanged. 

 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Contract Extension Agreement 

as of the day and year first below written. 

       

CITY OF AURORA     THE NEIGHBOR PROJECT 

 

By: ________________________   By: _______________________ 

Mayor       Title: 

Date:       Date: 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

_____________________________ 

City Clerk 

 

  

 

 

 

December 9, 2021
Executive Director


